FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/21/2024 11:00 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 102622-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

٧.

MARY MARGARET MERCEDES,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

JASON J. CUMMINGS Prosecuting Attorney

AMANDA F. CAMPBELL Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
III. ARGUMENT3
A. THE ISSUE OF WHETHER FERRIER WARNINGS MUST BE GIVEN WHEN OFFICERS SEARCH THE CURTILAGE OF A HOME IS NOT BEFORE THE COURT
B. MERCEDES HAS NOT DEMONSTRATED THIS MATTER INVOLVES A SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION BECAUSE THE ISSUE OF WHETHER FERRIER WARNINGS APPLY OUTSIDE THE HOME HAS BEEN DECIDED4
IV. CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES
State v. Bustamante-Davila, 138 Wn.2d 964, 983 P.2d
590 (1999)6
State v. Ferrier, 136 Wn.2d 103, 960 P.2d 927 (1998)
passim
State v. Khounvichai, 149 Wn.2d 557, 69 P.3d 862 (2003)
5
State v. Williams, 142 Wn.2d 17, 11 P.3d 714 (2000)5, 6
State v. Young, 123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994)5
